

Amalfi Holding has reached more than 95% shareholding of La Doria and enters the final phase of delisting

12th May 2022 – Amalfi Holding S.p.A. ("Amalfi Holding"), an independently managed investment subsidiary of Investindustrial VII L.P. ("Fund VII"), launched a mandatory tender offer ("MTO") on 28th March 2022 for the ordinary shares of La Doria S.p.A. ("Company"). The Company is currently listed on the Euronext Star Milan and, as of today, 95.047% of the share capital has been tendered or acquired directly in the market. Having passed the 95% threshold, Amalfi Holding will initiate the standard squeeze-out procedure for the remaining shares held by minority shareholders at the MTO price.

The full announcement can be found at:

https://www.gruppoladoria.it/IT/investor-relations/opa.xhtml

(Italian)

https://www.gruppoladoria.it/EN/investor-relations/tender-offer.xhtml

(English)

For further information please contact:

<u>UK Media</u> Maitland/AMO David Stürken Mob: +44 (0) 7990 595 913 Email: dsturken@maitland.co.uk

Jonathan Cook Mob: +44 (0) 7730 777 865 Email: jcook@maitland.co.uk

Italian Media Ad Hoc Communication Advisors Giorgio Zambeletti Tel: +39 027 606 741 Email: giorgio.zambeletti@ahca.it

Valentina Zanotto Mob: +39 335 141 5584 Email: valentina.zanotto@ahca.it

Investindustrial Advisors Limited is registered in England and Wales with its registered address at 16 Palace Street, London SW1E 5JD and company number 01316019. Investindustrial Advisors Limited is authorised and regulated by the United Kingdom's Financial Conduct Authority (Financial Services Register number: 170924).